
Standard F'orm Number: SF-G(XID48
Revised on: May. 2004

Notice of Award

December 1, 2022

MR JOHN BERT D. ECHANO
Proprietor
JEG & JO ENTERPRISES CO.
G/F Grajo & Alcasid Bldg
Purok -1 Barangay Bulabog
West Dist .,Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Echano:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to

inform you that the SUPPLY AND DIFtr FISENG GEARS AND FISHERY IMPLEMENTS FOR

rvELIrr6OD PROGRAM in the amormt of Seven llundred Ninety Four Thousand One

Hundred Twenty Six Pesos ( ? 794,126.m )Only is hereby awarded to you'

Very

MA. ESTER E. HA]ITOR
City Mayor

Conforme

t$ly youfs,

N"l

MR.JOHN
Proprietor
JEG & JO ENTERPRISES CO.
G,/F Grajo & Alcasid Bldg
Purok 4 Barangay Bulabog
West Dist .,Sorsogon City

Date

CIVIL SECURITY'
{;PMU

itJhsoooN ili)
llION:lt[Ii
BI,'

T ECHANO

LGU.S C

/ttt

I 5 ,. 'l.i):LL

qo&t^,

-J /,it .Jt fl I tfl -

DEC l5 i,:?
-Trqrv/t! J,t I I r-t ^s-az ctP t5470t21to6t1165

oI o cn
ce

te\qbv



od
UJ

co

\J

Z
z

\o\z\ r-\\*\|11 0

Ni
E]

ContractNo. 25?6 -2022 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THISAGREEMENTmadethis 2*-dayof Ilecember ,2022 between Ms.Ester E Hamor,
Citv M*vor- Cifv nf San'crronn Philinnines ( hereina$er e.allert the'Frrfitv" I ofthe rrne n*rf and*--J---J--r--_J--C-_Er--\-__-----Jr-r-'--'*

JOIIN ROBERT D. ECHANO proprietor of JEc & JOE ENTERPRISES CO. (
L^-^:-^.o^- -^lt^l rL- ((o--**l:--tr \ -f .L- -rL-- *-a.rlErEurartEr uanr€{] txE JupPrrril , ur urE \rurEr lratrr-

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods amti mciiiry services, viz SUPPLY AND
DIrr FISHNG GEARS AND FISHERY IMPLEMENTS FOR MLIH(X)D PROGRAM and has

accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum Seven Hundred
Ninefv Four Thousand One Hunclred Twenlv SLt Pesos { ?794,126.fr$ }Onlv (heretnaftercalled...\-,_*J\-..-......"

"the Contract Price")-

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them inthe Conditions of Contract referred to.

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part ofthis Agreement vi:.:

Philippine Bidding Doc,.snents {PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract. and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

ll lf inning bidder's bi{ including the Eligibility requireme*ts, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid ibrm, inciuding aii the documentsistatements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes. as arulexes- and all other documents submitted (e.g..

Bidder's response to request for clarifications onthe bid), including corrections
to the bid, iiarry, resulting Iiom tfue Procuring Erriity's bid evaluation;

iii. PerfoinianceSecurily;

'.,FffiU
't"'rtt5*{}t3t! '.$ i Notice of Auard of ContracE and the Bider's conforme

lIr#tr[urff
t2- Other contract documents that may be required hy existing laws

1

1.

.(
F

Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs.
additional contract documents or information Brescribed by the GPPB
that are subsequentlv required for submission after the contract execution.
---^L -- 4L^ N^.:^^ +^ ft-^^^^r tr^-:^.:^- n-r^-- ^-r rr/^----&- o^^---:&,SULU aD f[U rlt SILL tU r rULLW. tar.ar.irrr rr..aLa.r- daiaa riai-;-;iaii .-ra:i-;:iiii-

shall likewise form uart of the Contract

forthe sum of Seven Hundred Ninety Four Thousand One
Twenf Six Pesos ( ? 194,126.N ) Only or such other sums as may

.lEG & JOE ENTERPRISES C0. agrees to suppt,y AND DrFF
GEARS AND FTSHERY IMPLEMENTS FoR TvELmOoD PROGRAM in

I
!-

DEC t s x22

1 5 ....i '!i!tl

8Y

UNF

with his/trer/its Bid.

t o t) 0 0I

r[;



)

4. 'IJne Ciy, Government of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in

accordance with the terms of the Bidding-

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the iaws oithe Repubiic of the Pffippines on the day andyear frrsr above wriwen.

TD.MA.

City lulqvor

J+":

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SOP"\OGON

4.-.
Jv, -

JEG & JOE ENTERPPdSES CO.

IS(), JR.
BLIC

31,20.23
NO.59929

12-13-2021
12-2A-20.21
CITY

JOHN

ACKNOWLMGEMNT

2022inthe City of Sorsogon,

Provrrce of Sorsogoq Philippines, personally appeared

NA\,G' T AX IDENT FICAT ION NI}-4BER

N4A ESTER E HAh{OR 948-B89-852

Known to me to be the smre persons who execrtred the torgomg mstrunent and

acknowledged to me that the sane is free and voltnrtary act and deed of the entities which they represent

respectively . - \

This instrument, is a CONT1iACT consisting oftwo Q)page (exclusive of attachments)

includine uase on which this acknowledgement is written and si-sned lry the nafties hereto on the left
margin of each and every page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto setmy hand the day, the year and place

above writen.

RETIBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON lt

crTY oF soRSoGoN )

Doc No.
Page No.
BookNo
Series of

ATTY.

BEFoRE MEthis 
-['lJ,

ry lzoal

NI

UNTIL
ROLL OF

IBP NO.
PTR NO.



Standard t'orm Number: St -GOOD-56
Revised on. May 24.2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 5,2022

MR JOHN BERT D. ECHANO
Proprietor
JEG & JO ENTERPRTSES CO.
Gff Grajo & Alcasid Bldg
T)..-^l- il I)^-^..-^.. D..l^L^-r ulur\.r rrar.urEal t,uraLruB

West Dist .,Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Echano:

The attached Csntract Agreement having been appro'.,ed, notice is herebl, given ta JEG & -rO
ENTERPRISES CO. that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AND DIFF FISHNG GEARS
AND FISHERY IMPLEMENTS FoR r\rEl,mooD pRocRAM effective immediately .

Please acknowledge receipt and accepance of this notice by signrng both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

Mt,t 
^rilfl. rI a ttllrtfltlrrlt l\

City Mayor

I ar.lrnnurledoc rcceint nf thic ]rlnfir.e nn plwlv>

Name of the Representative of

Authorized Signature: c-

#, ,#-
/>y',l8

c!\./il-.1
i.:

{ ;$r F€ u
it.*irSiJSGN CIT)

$l [* rEvr0
Brr It l'

L,,lL 5 :::2 'lit'..?
1

ECURIW

;n,rl[- t'l -

ctP 1547o.t21to6/116s

DI o o cI
il|.-


